
Saint Francis (10-17,8-6 NEC) -vs- FDU (23-3,13-0 NEC)
02/22/25 at Bogota Savings Bank Center, Hackensack, NJ

 
 

 
 
Saint Francis 33

FDU 60

Date: 02/22/25
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: Bogota Savings Bank Center, Hackensack, NJ
Referees: Katelyn Adams, Brianna Robinson, DLynn Schertz

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Francis 7 10 11 5 33
FDU 21 16 12 11 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Plata,Ineivi * 29 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 1 4
11 Robinson,Harris * 25 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 3 0 0 4
23 Artero,Marina * 19 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 4
04 Shelton,Marissa * 26 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
12 Gibson,Julianna * 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 2
05 Johnson,Natalie 16 3-8 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 8
20 Lavy,Airah 23 2-8 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5
34 Bell,Alary 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 4 0 0 2
33 Eke,Giselle 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 2
03 Campbell,Jade 11 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Walker,Gemma 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-49 3-13 0-0 2-28 30 12 4 15 2 1 33

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-12   25.00% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 0-2   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-9   55.56% 1-2   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 2-13   15.38% 1-6   16.67% 0-0   0.00%
Total 15-49   30.6% 3-13   23.1% 0-0   NaN

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Brown,Teneisia * 28 6-11 0-0 0-1 5-7 12 0 3 1 0 3 12
45 Parke,Lilly * 23 4-8 2-5 2-2 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 1 12
04 Renninger,Ava * 35 4-15 1-8 2-2 0-5 5 1 6 1 0 2 11
11 Conklin,Abby * 29 4-6 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 1 10
13 Babore,Abaigeal * 27 1-6 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 3 0 1 3
21 Osei-Owusu,Rebecca 11 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
24 McDonald,Kailee 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
01 Williams,Staci 10 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
03 Toomey,Bella 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 McGinn,Allie 6 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Baptiste,Talia 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Johnson,Joi 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Stokes,Sydney 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-62 8-30 6-7 12-32 44 7 13 10 0 9 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-18   50.00% 3-10   30.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 2-6   33.33% 6-6   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46% 2-6   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41% 1-8   12.50% 0-1   0.00%
Total 23-62   37.1% 8-30   26.7% 6-7   85.7%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FDU
09:40 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by RENNINGER,AVA

MISS JUMPER by PLATA,INEIVI(in the paint) 09:09
-- REBOUND DEF by RENNINGER,AVA

09:01 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by CONKLIN,ABBY
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,MARISSA 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TENEISIA
08:16 TURNOVER  by PARKE,LILLY

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,HARRIS(in the paint) 07:56
-- REBOUND DEF by CONKLIN,ABBY

07:35 TURNOVER  by BABORE,ABAIGEAL
FOUL  by ROBINSON,HARRIS 07:15
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,HARRIS 07:15
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,HARRIS 07:15
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATALIE 07:15

07:00 MISS LAYUP by RENNINGER,AVA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ARTERO,MARINA 07:00

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:57 MISS 3PTR by RENNINGER,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by BABORE,ABAIGEAL
FOUL  by PLATA,INEIVI 06:49

06:38 MISS 3PTR by PARKE,LILLY
REBOUND DEF by ARTERO,MARINA --
GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,MARISSA(in the paint) 06:25 2-5 H 3

06:05 MISS 3PTR by RENNINGER,AVA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TENEISIA

06:01 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TENEISIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PLATA,INEIVI 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKE,LILLY
05:27 2-9 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TENEISIA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NATALIE 05:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SHELTON,MARISSA 05:09
SUB OUT by GIBSON,JULIANNA 05:09
SUB OUT by ARTERO,MARINA 05:09
SUB IN by ROBINSON,HARRIS 05:09
SUB IN by LAVY,AIRAH 05:09
SUB IN by BELL,ALARY 05:09
MISS JUMPER by LAVY,AIRAH 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKE,LILLY
04:53 2-11 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TENEISIA

-- ASSIST  by PARKE,LILLY
TURNOVER  by BELL,ALARY 04:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:38

04:26 MISS 3PTR by BABORE,ABAIGEAL
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TENEISIA

04:06 2-13 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TENEISIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BABORE,ABAIGEAL

TURNOVER  by BELL,ALARY 03:50
03:50 STEAL  by PARKE,LILLY
03:43 MISS 3PTR by PARKE,LILLY

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TENEISIA
03:38 2-16 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by CONKLIN,ABBY

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,TENEISIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:35
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATALIE 03:35
SUB OUT by BELL,ALARY 03:35
SUB IN by SHELTON,MARISSA 03:35
SUB IN by GIBSON,JULIANNA 03:35



MISS 3PTR by LAVY,AIRAH 03:19
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKE,LILLY

03:09 MISS 3PTR by PARKE,LILLY
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JULIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,MARISSA(in the paint) 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BABORE,ABAIGEAL
02:20 TURNOVER  by BROWN,TENEISIA

STEAL  by PLATA,INEIVI 02:20
GOOD LAYUP by PLATA,INEIVI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:14 4-16 H 12

01:47 MISS JUMPER by BABORE,ABAIGEAL
REBOUND DEF by PLATA,INEIVI --
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,MARISSA 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by RENNINGER,AVA
01:30 MISS 3PTR by CONKLIN,ABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TENEISIA
01:17 4-19 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by CONKLIN,ABBY

-- ASSIST  by RENNINGER,AVA
TURNOVER  by SHELTON,MARISSA 00:55

00:55 SUB OUT by BROWN,TENEISIA
00:55 SUB OUT by PARKE,LILLY
00:55 SUB IN by TOOMEY,BELLA
00:55 SUB IN by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA

SUB OUT by SHELTON,MARISSA 00:55
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,HARRIS 00:55
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATALIE 00:55
SUB IN by ARTERO,MARINA 00:55

00:37 FOUL  by BABORE,ABAIGEAL
00:37 TURNOVER  by BABORE,ABAIGEAL

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,NATALIE 00:29 7-19 H 12
ASSIST  by PLATA,INEIVI --

00:03 7-21 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by RENNINGER,AVA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FDU
10:00 SUB OUT by TOOMEY,BELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,TENEISIA
10:00 SUB IN by PARKE,LILLY

FOUL  by ARTERO,MARINA 09:46
09:46 7-22 H 15 GOOD FT by PARKE,LILLY
09:46 7-23 H 16 GOOD FT by PARKE,LILLY

MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,JULIANNA 09:16
-- REBOUND DEF by CONKLIN,ABBY

09:00 7-26 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by PARKE,LILLY
-- ASSIST  by RENNINGER,AVA

08:51 FOUL  by PARKE,LILLY
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATALIE 08:51
SUB OUT by PLATA,INEIVI 08:51
SUB IN by SHELTON,MARISSA 08:51
SUB IN by ROBINSON,HARRIS 08:51
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,HARRIS(in the paint) 08:43 9-26 H 17

08:23 9-29 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by BABORE,ABAIGEAL
-- ASSIST  by CONKLIN,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,MARISSA 07:59
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TENEISIA

07:43 MISS JUMPER by RENNINGER,AVA
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JULIANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,JULIANNA(in the paint) 07:25 11-29 H 18
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,HARRIS --

06:52 MISS JUMPER by BABORE,ABAIGEAL



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GIBSON,JULIANNA 06:50
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JADE 06:50
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JADE(in the paint) 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TENEISIA
FOUL  by SHELTON,MARISSA 06:24

06:24 SUB OUT by BABORE,ABAIGEAL
06:24 SUB OUT by BROWN,TENEISIA
06:24 SUB IN by TOOMEY,BELLA
06:24 SUB IN by MCDONALD,KAILEE

SUB OUT by LAVY,AIRAH 06:24
SUB IN by PLATA,INEIVI 06:24

06:24 11-30 H 19 GOOD FT by RENNINGER,AVA
06:24 11-31 H 20 GOOD FT by RENNINGER,AVA

MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JADE(in the paint) 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by RENNINGER,AVA

05:57 MISS 3PTR by CONKLIN,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,MARISSA --
GOOD JUMPER by ARTERO,MARINA(in the paint) 05:38 13-31 H 18

05:16 SUB OUT by PARKE,LILLY
05:16 SUB IN by BROWN,TENEISIA
05:13 MISS JUMPER by TOOMEY,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,MARISSA --
TURNOVER  by SHELTON,MARISSA 05:02

05:02 STEAL  by RENNINGER,AVA
04:54 SUB OUT by BROWN,TENEISIA
04:54 SUB IN by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA
04:54 13-33 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA(in the paint)
04:41 FOUL  by MCDONALD,KAILEE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JADE 04:41
SUB OUT by ARTERO,MARINA 04:41
SUB IN by EKE,GISELLE 04:41
SUB IN by BELL,ALARY 04:41
MISS JUMPER by PLATA,INEIVI 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CONKLIN,ABBY
04:05 13-35 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by EKE,GISELLE 03:39 15-35 H 20
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,HARRIS --
FOUL  by EKE,GISELLE 03:22

03:22 SUB OUT by TOOMEY,BELLA
03:22 SUB OUT by CONKLIN,ABBY
03:22 SUB IN by BABORE,ABAIGEAL
03:22 SUB IN by BROWN,TENEISIA

SUB OUT by SHELTON,MARISSA 03:22
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATALIE 03:22

03:22 15-36 H 21 GOOD FT by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA
03:22 15-37 H 22 GOOD FT by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,HARRIS(in the paint) 03:02
-- REBOUND DEF by RENNINGER,AVA

02:52 MISS 3PTR by RENNINGER,AVA
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,HARRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by PLATA,INEIVI(in the paint) 02:41 17-37 H 20

02:21 MISS JUMPER by RENNINGER,AVA
REBOUND DEF by BELL,ALARY --

02:18 FOUL  by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,HARRIS 02:18
SUB IN by LAVY,AIRAH 02:18
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NATALIE(in the paint) 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TENEISIA
01:43 MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,KAILEE

REBOUND DEF by BELL,ALARY --



MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NATALIE 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BABORE,ABAIGEAL

01:10 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TENEISIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EKE,GISELLE --
MISS LAYUP by PLATA,INEIVI(in the paint) 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TENEISIA
00:25 MISS LAYUP by BABORE,ABAIGEAL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by EKE,GISELLE 00:25
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:25 SUB OUT by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA
00:25 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,KAILEE
00:25 SUB IN by CONKLIN,ABBY
00:25 SUB IN by PARKE,LILLY

SUB OUT by PLATA,INEIVI 00:25
SUB IN by SHELTON,MARISSA 00:25

00:20 TURNOVER  by BABORE,ABAIGEAL
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NATALIE 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BELL,ALARY 00:06

00:02 MISS 3PTR by RENNINGER,AVA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FDU
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATALIE 10:00
SUB OUT by LAVY,AIRAH 10:00
SUB OUT by EKE,GISELLE 10:00
SUB OUT by BELL,ALARY 10:00
SUB IN by PLATA,INEIVI 10:00
SUB IN by ROBINSON,HARRIS 10:00
SUB IN by GIBSON,JULIANNA 10:00
SUB IN by ARTERO,MARINA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,JULIANNA 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by RENNINGER,AVA
09:13 17-39 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by PARKE,LILLY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GIBSON,JULIANNA 08:45
08:45 STEAL  by BROWN,TENEISIA
08:33 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,MARISSA 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by CONKLIN,ABBY

07:55 17-42 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by PARKE,LILLY
-- ASSIST  by RENNINGER,AVA

SUB OUT by GIBSON,JULIANNA 07:39
SUB IN by BELL,ALARY 07:39
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,HARRIS(in the paint) 07:32 19-42 H 23

07:07 19-44 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TENEISIA
-- ASSIST  by RENNINGER,AVA

GOOD JUMPER by ARTERO,MARINA(in the paint) 06:44 21-44 H 23
06:15 TURNOVER  by PARKE,LILLY

SUB OUT by ARTERO,MARINA 06:15
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATALIE 06:15
GOOD JUMPER by BELL,ALARY(in the paint) 06:02 23-44 H 21

05:48 MISS JUMPER by RENNINGER,AVA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by PLATA,INEIVI 05:46
05:46 SUB OUT by PARKE,LILLY
05:46 SUB IN by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA
05:43 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TENEISIA

REBOUND DEF by BELL,ALARY --
TURNOVER  by BELL,ALARY 05:23



05:23 STEAL  by CONKLIN,ABBY
05:23 SUB OUT by RENNINGER,AVA
05:23 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,STACI

SUB OUT by PLATA,INEIVI 05:23
SUB IN by LAVY,AIRAH 05:23

05:07 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TENEISIA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NATALIE --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NATALIE 04:59

04:59 STEAL  by BROWN,TENEISIA
FOUL  by BELL,ALARY 04:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50
FOUL  by ROBINSON,HARRIS 04:48

04:28 MISS 3PTR by BABORE,ABAIGEAL
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,HARRIS --
FOUL  by LAVY,AIRAH 04:23
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,HARRIS 04:23

04:23 SUB OUT by BABORE,ABAIGEAL
04:23 SUB IN by RENNINGER,AVA
04:02 23-47 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,STACI

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,TENEISIA
TURNOVER  by BELL,ALARY 03:42

03:42 STEAL  by RENNINGER,AVA
03:21 TURNOVER  by RENNINGER,AVA
03:21 SUB OUT by CONKLIN,ABBY
03:21 SUB OUT by BROWN,TENEISIA
03:21 SUB IN by TOOMEY,BELLA
03:21 SUB IN by MCDONALD,KAILEE

SUB OUT by SHELTON,MARISSA 03:21
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,HARRIS 03:21
SUB OUT by BELL,ALARY 03:21
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JADE 03:21
SUB IN by PLATA,INEIVI 03:21
SUB IN by WALKER,GEMMA 03:21
SUB OUT by LAVY,AIRAH 03:21
SUB IN by GIBSON,JULIANNA 03:21
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NATALIE(in the paint) 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,KAILEE
02:39 TURNOVER  by TOOMEY,BELLA

MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JADE(in the paint) 02:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TOOMEY,BELLA

02:02 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,STACI
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JULIANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NATALIE 01:42 25-47 H 22

01:32 MISS JUMPER by TOOMEY,BELLA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NATALIE --
TURNOVER  by WALKER,GEMMA 01:15

01:15 STEAL  by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA
01:10 MISS 3PTR by RENNINGER,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA
00:51 25-49 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by RENNINGER,AVA
00:37 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,STACI
00:37 SUB OUT by OSEI-OWUSU,REBECCA
00:37 SUB IN by PARKE,LILLY

SUB OUT by GIBSON,JULIANNA 00:37
SUB IN by LAVY,AIRAH 00:37
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,NATALIE 00:22 28-49 H 21
ASSIST  by PLATA,INEIVI --

00:02 MISS 3PTR by RENNINGER,AVA
REBOUND DEF by PLATA,INEIVI --



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FDU
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,STACI
10:00 SUB OUT by TOOMEY,BELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,KAILEE
10:00 SUB IN by CONKLIN,ABBY
10:00 SUB IN by BABORE,ABAIGEAL
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,TENEISIA

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JADE 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATALIE 10:00
SUB OUT by PLATA,INEIVI 10:00
SUB OUT by WALKER,GEMMA 10:00
SUB IN by SHELTON,MARISSA 10:00
SUB IN by ROBINSON,HARRIS 10:00
SUB IN by ARTERO,MARINA 10:00
SUB IN by EKE,GISELLE 10:00

09:51 FOUL  by PARKE,LILLY
MISS LAYUP by ARTERO,MARINA(in the paint) 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TENEISIA
09:17 28-51 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by PARKE,LILLY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RENNINGER,AVA
MISS LAYUP by EKE,GISELLE(in the paint) 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKE,LILLY
08:50 MISS LAYUP by PARKE,LILLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARTERO,MARINA --
08:33 FOUL  by RENNINGER,AVA

MISS 3PTR by LAVY,AIRAH 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by BABORE,ABAIGEAL

08:03 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TENEISIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TENEISIA

07:55 28-53 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TENEISIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by EKE,GISELLE 07:55

07:55 MISS FT by BROWN,TENEISIA
REBOUND DEF by ARTERO,MARINA --
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,HARRIS(in the paint) 07:36
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,HARRIS --
MISS JUMPER by LAVY,AIRAH(in the paint) 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TENEISIA
07:18 28-55 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by CONKLIN,ABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RENNINGER,AVA
GOOD 3PTR by LAVY,AIRAH 07:03 31-55 H 24

06:40 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TENEISIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,HARRIS --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,HARRIS 06:28

06:28 STEAL  by BABORE,ABAIGEAL
06:24 31-57 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by RENNINGER,AVA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BABORE,ABAIGEAL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:16

06:16 SUB OUT by BABORE,ABAIGEAL
06:16 SUB OUT by PARKE,LILLY
06:16 SUB IN by MCDONALD,KAILEE
06:16 SUB IN by MCGINN,ALLIE

SUB OUT by SHELTON,MARISSA 06:16
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,HARRIS 06:16
SUB OUT by LAVY,AIRAH 06:16
SUB OUT by ARTERO,MARINA 06:16
SUB OUT by EKE,GISELLE 06:16
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JADE 06:16
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATALIE 06:16
SUB IN by PLATA,INEIVI 06:16



SUB IN by GIBSON,JULIANNA 06:16
SUB IN by WALKER,GEMMA 06:16
TURNOVER  by GIBSON,JULIANNA 06:04

05:50 MISS 3PTR by MCGINN,ALLIE
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JADE --
TURNOVER  by WALKER,GEMMA 05:39

05:39 STEAL  by BROWN,TENEISIA
05:24 31-60 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,KAILEE

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,TENEISIA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49

04:49 SUB OUT by CONKLIN,ABBY
04:49 SUB OUT by BROWN,TENEISIA
04:49 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,STACI
04:49 SUB IN by TOOMEY,BELLA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATALIE 04:49
SUB OUT by GIBSON,JULIANNA 04:49
SUB IN by LAVY,AIRAH 04:49
SUB IN by BELL,ALARY 04:49

04:25 MISS 3PTR by RENNINGER,AVA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,JADE 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TOOMEY,BELLA
03:45 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,STACI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:44 SUB OUT by TOOMEY,BELLA
03:44 SUB OUT by RENNINGER,AVA
03:44 SUB IN by BAPTISTE,TALIA
03:44 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JOI

MISS 3PTR by LAVY,AIRAH 03:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:21 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,KAILEE
03:21 SUB IN by STOKES,SYDNEY
03:03 MISS 3PTR by STOKES,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JADE --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,GEMMA 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,STACI
02:38 MISS JUMPER by MCGINN,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,GEMMA --
MISS LAYUP by BELL,ALARY(in the paint) 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGINN,ALLIE
01:59 MISS LAYUP by MCGINN,ALLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JOI
SUB OUT by PLATA,INEIVI 01:54
SUB OUT by BELL,ALARY 01:54
SUB IN by SHELTON,MARISSA 01:54
SUB IN by EKE,GISELLE 01:54

01:50 MISS 3PTR by MCGINN,ALLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BAPTISTE,TALIA

01:45 MISS 3PTR by STOKES,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,GEMMA --
MISS 3PTR by LAVY,AIRAH 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:08 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JOI

GOOD LAYUP by LAVY,AIRAH(in the paint) 00:49 33-60 H 27
FOUL  by LAVY,AIRAH 00:40

00:28 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,STACI
REBOUND DEF by LAVY,AIRAH --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,GEMMA 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by STOKES,SYDNEY


